Executed Contract - Year No. 2
National Plant Services, Inc.

March 3, 2023
James E. Jackson
CONTRACT EXTENSION
REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT FOR CCTV INSPECTION SERVICES OF LARGE DIAMETER
SEWER MAINS
Bid File No. 8602
Term of Extension: March 25, 2023 — March 25, 2024

Contractor to Complete

1. () We will extend the contract according to the specifications. Unit prices will remain the
same, unless the Producer's Price Index (PP} as listed in the specifications shows a
decrease. In such case, we will pass on the full percentage decrease, as listed, to the
City.

2. (X) We propose to extend this contract with the enclosed unit price changes subject to City

~ of Fresno acceptance, but in accordance with the original contract terms. .. FATES 4 ﬂ'é’}tﬁﬁg’}

Note: If Contractor proposes a price increase, please provide a comparison of current
and proposed new pricing, and documentation to justify increase(s).

3. () We will not extend the contract.

”523;’ L%%/ﬁf/éé@w

Acknowledged  /

Signatu
Dennis Keene 3/28/23
Print Name and Title Date

National Plant Services, Inc.
Company Name ,

1481 Harbor Avenue
Address

Long Beach CA 90813
City State Zip

( 563-436-7600 ()
Telephone Number Fax Number

Dennis@naticnalplant.com
Email address

GITY ACCEPTANCE

Extension accepted by the City of Fresno.
Approved new pricing is attached, if applicable.

P o )
A YW’ 04/24/2023
Melissa Petales, Purchasing Manager Date

RC Renewal/Extension Letter to Vender Rev. 12-2022




3/28/23, 12:44 PM Mail - Dennis Keene - Qutlook

U1 LR PENCES S80I BT e I0HARINGY DA Tes,

uami Quantity Description | UnitPrice Total
1| Lump Sum Medislor (Oviner's §0% share, see Lomp Sum  {$__*15,000.00

page 2,23 of General Conditions) : 1
. | _
2 | 14,161 LF CCTV inspection of 30" Diameter Mains $ _ %00 /LF ¢ $56,604.00
i 4.00
4 | 11BOBLF GCTV Ispoction of 48" Diameter Mains $_~ fLE § 4789200
|
4 | 5462LF ICCTV Inspection of 64" Diameter Mains § _4.00 JLE § 21848.00

5 | 5127LF CGTV Inspection of 67" Diameter Mains,$ 420 yF § 20,508.00

6 | B445LF CCTV Inspection of 60" Diameter Mains, s 400 ;¢ §33,780.00

7 | 446R11F CTV Inkpaction of AS" Niametar Mnin.qgs 400 g 5 17864400
B | 144 EA Manhole Inspaction 13 22500 {EA § 32,400.00
» 9 | 15840 LF :Secondary Inspection is 8.45 /LF g _133.848.00 ‘
10 | 100HR Heavy Cleaning and Root Cutling. $ 800.00 1R ¢ 2000000 é‘% E&Qihiﬁﬁ@t Less
11 | 80TON %Debris Disposal s 750.00 ITON§$ 6000000
12 | Lump Sum LSuppll&eum'nlal ' 1 Lump Sum  § “1{),000.6{)i

% See pages 1.3a and 1.3b for means and methods for ftem 9, as requested In (Continued)
Addandum 3

DU NOFED CONGT RG 1.2 e 40120

NATIONAL PLANT SERVIGES INC
(Submit with Bid Proposal)

BIDDER'S NAME:

TOTAL NET BID AMOUNT §_ 690,224.00

The Total Nat Bid Amount {in words} is SIVX HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
TWENTY FOUR Dollars and _ ZERO Canls.

hitps://outiook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/ AAMKAGU3Mjl zZYWFILWFmYzUSNDhIYithY TkzLWZjZikOODIINDg 1 ZOBGAAAAAABXWBz1Y4VhSZCCzslO7hK... 1M






